

SC No. 11/20
FIR No. 111/19
PS Chanakya Puri
State vs John Arun Peter

02.03.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Nishtha Girotra and Sh. Vishnu

Unnikrishnan, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, the case was fixed for admission-denial and schedule of witnesses. However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he will be able to submit the schedule of witnesses only after admission-denial.

Inadvertently, the accused was exempted from his personal appearance for today.

Let the case be fixed for admission-denial on **16.03.2020**. Production warrant be issued for production of the accused on the next date.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/02.03.2020