

SC No.11/2020
FIR No.111/2019
PS Chankyapuri
State vs John Arun Peter

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

19.11.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application for extension of interim bail has been moved.

In the present case, the accused was admitted to interim bail vide order dated 21.09.2020 for a period of one month till 20.10.2020. The interim bail was further extended vide order dated 19.10.2020 till 19.11.2020.

Another application for extension of interim bail has been moved.

I have considered the submissions. The interim bail is extended further for a period of two months till 18.01.2021 on the same terms and conditions as contained in order dated 21.09.2020. The bail bond is also extended till the next date of hearing.

Application for extension of interim bail stands disposed of.

The present case is fixed for admission/denial of the documents. However, in view of the pandemic situation, the same may not be possible. Therefore, the matter is fixed for PE on **18.01.2021**. Prosecution is directed to file the list of witnesses to be summoned.

Miscellaneous file bearing No. 07/2020 be tagged with the main file.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/19.11.2020

2/2