

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No.111/2019
PS Chanakyapuri
State Vs. John Arun Peter

18.01.2021

Present: Sh.Anil, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State
through video conferencing.

Accused on interim bail.

Sh.Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW SI Ishwari Dutt and ASI Pratap Singh are
present.

PW1 SI Ishwari Dutt and PW2 ASI Pratap are
examined, cross examined and discharged.

The interim bail of accused is extended for a
further period of one month i.e. till 18.02.2021 on the
same terms and conditions as imposed vide order dated
21.09.2020.

To come up for examination of eye witnesses
on **15.02.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/18.01.2021