

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No. 111/19
PS Chanakyapuri
State Vs. John Arun Peter

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

15.02.2021

Present: Sh.Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State in person.

Accused on interim bail with Sh.Vikas Arora,
Ld. Counsel in person.

PW SI Yogesh Dutt is present.

Summons sent to Ct. Shiv Ram received back
with the report that he is on ten days leave.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State states that
the witness present is not the the concerned witness and
the concerned witness is Ct.Pratima No.8541/PCR .

Witness present is discharged unexamined.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that in this
case FSL report has not been filed.

Let IO/SHO concerned be summoned for FSL
report on **18.02.2021** and PWs be called for **10.03.2021**
and **12.03.2021**.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has
also moved an application for extension of interim bail.

Let copy of the said application be supplied to the prosecution. IO is directed to verify the same and report on **18.02.2021**.

Put up for consideration of application for extension of interim bail on **18.02.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/15.02.2021