

SC No. 11/20

FIR No. 111/19

PS : Chankayapuri

State vs. John Arun Peter

02.09.2021

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on interim bail.

Sh. Piyush Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused through physical appearance.

Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused through video-conferencing.

Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel for the accused has appeared through video-conferencing, however, on account of problem in net connectivity, the voice of Ld. Counsel is not clear.

The CD has been supplied.

Let the matter be listed for arguments on bail on **10.09.2021**. Till then, the interim bail granted to the accused is extended on the same terms & conditions as contained in orders dated 21.09.2020 & 30.03.2021.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/02.09.2021