

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No. 111/2019
PS Chanakyapuri
State Vs. John Arun Peter

26.10.2021

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel.

HC Sunil Kumar, MHC(M) is present.

Summons sent to PW Ms. Nicole Gupte received back unserved. PW Sh. Amar Chand and Inspector Ugesh Kumar are present.

PW3 Sh. Amar Chand is partly examined and his further examination-in-chief is deferred. PW3 Sh. Amar Chand is bound down for the next date of hearing. Inspector Ugesh Kumar is discharged unexamined.

To come up for PE on **11.11.2021**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/26.10.2021