

CNR No: DLND01-000479-2020

SC No. 11/2020

State v. John Arun Peter

FIR No. 111/2019

PS: Chanakyapuri

10.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused John Arun Peter is present on bail.
Sh. Vikas Arora, Advocate for the accused.
Sh. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for witness Mrs. Nicole Gupte

PW-3 Amar Chand re-called, examined and discharged. The
the testimony of witness has been recorded from 12:00 Noon to 1.30 p.m.
and from 02:00 p.m. till 3.15 p.m.

One more witness, namely Ct. Vinod Kumar was present but
since he was a formal witness, he has been discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on the date already fixed i.e.

11.10.2022.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/10.10.2022