

CNR No.DLND01-000479-2020

SC No.11/2020
State Vs. John Arun Peter
FIR No.111/2019
PS : Chanakyapuri

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Vikas Arora, Advocate for the accused.

PW-16 HC Bijender and PW-15 HC Sukhmohander who are present in the Court today have been cross examined and discharged.

The date fixed for PE i.e. 03.05.2023 is cancelled due to certain administrative issues.

To come-up for remaining PE on **04.07.2023 and 05.07.2023.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/01.05.2023