

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No. 111/2019
PS : Chanakyapuri
U/s. 302/201 IPC
State Vs. John Arun Peter

08.11.2023

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused in person on court bail with Sh. Vishal
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel.

He request for adjournment stating that main counsel
is not available today. Adjournment allowed.

Put-up on **04.12.2023** for arguments on the point as
mentioned on the last order.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.11.2023_(mc)