

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No.111/2019
PS : Chanakyapuri
U/s.302/201 IPC
State Vs. John Arun Peter

04.07.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Vikas Arora, Ld. Counsel.

No PW is present except Ms. Kaveri Deshmukh
from FSL. However, the relevant data is not available and is
pending with the FSL for extraction. As such, she is discharged.

List this matter on **01.08.2024** for PE and it be
ensured that the relevant data from FSL, after its extraction, is
filed in time, so that the evidence may be recorded.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.07.2024