

SC No. 11/2020
STATE Vs. JOHN ARUN PETER
FIR No. 111/2019

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused John Arun Peter present on court bail.

Sh. Vishal Chaudhary, proxy on behalf of Mr. Vikas
Arora, Advocate for accused.

No PW is present except PW-Dr Anisha Anshu who
has also joined through VC and submits that she is not in a
position to attend the court physically. She is directed to come
physically on the NDOH for her examination, as the prosecutor
says that documents are to be shown to her so her presence is
necessary.

She be summoned again through IO for the NDOH,
albeit she has been informed about her presence on the NDOH.

List the matter for remaining PE on **08.10.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/03.09.2024