

SC No. 11/20
FIR No. 111/19
State Vs. John Arun Peter
U/s. 302/201 IPC

11.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vishal Chaudhary.

No PW is present.

IO is not available and he is the only witness who has to be examined apart from the fact that result from the FSL still awaited.

The circumstances reflect that the prosecution is not serious.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the prosecution to produce the witness by the NDOH and bring the FSL result, which shall be the responsibility of DCP concerned.

List on **13.01.2025** for PE.

Copy of this order be sent to the DCP concerned to ensure compliance.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Patiala House Courts/NDD/11.11.2024