

SC No.11/2020
FIR No.111/2019
PS : Chanakyapuri
State Vs. John Arun Peter
U/s.302/201 IPC

19.01.2026

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Manvendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-27 Inspector Ashok Kumar. However, request for exemption has been received on the ground that the witness is in the arrangement of 26th January, 2026.

Presence of witness is exempted only for today with the direction to the witness to remain present before the court on the next date of hearing without default.

Put up on **04.02.2026** for further PE.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.01.2026