

SC No. 11/2020
FIR No. 111/2019
PS Chanakaya Puri
State vs John Arun Peter
U/s 302/201 IPC

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vikas Arora and Ms. Radhika Arora.

Statement of accused has been recorded u/s 313 Cr.
PC. Accused submits that he wants to lead evidence in his
defence.

Accordingly, now to come up for defence evidence
on 09.04.2026.

Accused is directed to file the list of witnesses, he
wishes to examine in his defence, within next ten working days
from today, with advance copy to the opposite side.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/06.03.2026