

19.05.2026

Present : Ms. Chetna Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
None for respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 3/Insurance company.
Mr. Sanjay Sinha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondents no.
4 and 5.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 4 and 5 is filed.

Report is received that summons could not be served upon
respondent no. 1 since no such person resides at the given address.

Report of service of notice upon respondent no. 2 is not
received back.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that there is a
possibility of settlement and he is in talks with the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioners and respondents no. 4 and 5.

He undertakes to file legal offer within one week.

To come up for exploring the possibility of settlement.

To come up on 02.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 19.05.2026