

SC No. 11/2020  
State Vs. John Arun Peter  
FIR No. 111/2019  
PS : Chanakyapuri

02.06.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.**

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail with Sh. Vishal Choudhary,  
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Put up the matter on 18.07.2026.

(Reader/02.06.2026)