

SC – 11/2020
FIR No. 111/2019
P.S. : CHANAKYA PURI
STATE Vs. JOHN ARUN PETER

04.08.2026

Present : Shri Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Radhika Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
through V.C.
Accused on bail in person.

Main Counsel for accused is not available today.

Re-notify for final arguments on **10.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.08.2026.