

11.08.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Verma, Ld. Counsel for both the plaintiffs.
Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2, 3 and 4 are exparte.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the
Gaon Sabha.
Sh. Karan Kapur, Ld. counsel for DDA alongwith
Sh. Sanjay Kumar.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiffs.

Reply to the said applications filed on behalf of DDA.

A perusal of the afore-mentioned application shows that the relief of declaration mentioned in the application has not been properly valued.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs seeks an opportunity to move a fresh application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Let advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.

Last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiffs to move an appropriate application for amendment of pleadings, properly valuing all the reliefs sought therein. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the present matter is one of the oldest matters of this Court.

Be put up for further proceedings on **31.08.2026**.

(Mansi Malik)

JSCC-cum-ASCJ-cum-Guardian Judge

North West / Rohini Courts /Delhi

11.08.2026